J&K HOUSING BOARD office of the deputy general manager, housing unit-iii gole market, gandhi nagar, jammu.

E-MAIL:-jkhousingunit3jmu@gmail.com

PH/ FAX NO.0191-2439901

NIT No: 10 of 2011-12

Dated: 21.07.2011

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Name of work: "Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of 15 KVA Silent DG Set at JK Housing Board Guest House Gandhi Nagar Jammu"

Earnest Money: 2% of quoted value in the shape of CDR / FDR/TDR

For and on behalf of the Managing Director, J&K Housing Board, Srinagar, sealed tenders affixed with Rs. 5/- (Rs Five only) Revenue Stamps are invited from Original Manufacturers/ registered firms for the "Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of 15 KVA Silent DG Set at JK Housing Board Guest House Gandhi Nagar Jammu" which should reach to the office of the Managing Director J&K Housing Board, Tulsi Bagh Srinagar on or before 16-08-2011 upto 2 P.M under registered post / speed post / courier service only . The detailed tender document with specifications to be adopted can be had from the office the under signed w.e.f 22-07-2011 to 12-08-2011 during office hours from 10 A.M to 4 P.M against a payment of Rs.1000 /- in the shape of demand draft / cash drawn in favour of Deputy General Manager, Housing Unit-III, Jammu. The details of tender can be seen on our website www.jkhousingboard.gov.in

The tender shall be opened in the office of the Managing Director J&K Housing Board, Tulsi Bagh Srinagar i.e on 16.08.2011 or any other subsequent date in presence of the tenderers or their duly authorized representatives who may wish to be present at the time of opening of tenders.

No:-HU-III/ Dated: -

Deputy General Manager, Housing Unit-III, Jammu.

Copy to the:-

- 1) Managing Director J&K Housing Board, Srinagar for information.
- 2) Director Finance, J&K Housing Board Srinagar for information.
- Joint Director information Department, J&K Govt. with the request that the abbreviated NIT may kindly be got published in two local dailies in English vernaculars for Jammu / Srinagar.
- 4) Deputy General Managers, Housing Unit-I/II Jammu for information.
- 5) Deputy General Managers, Housing Unit-I/II Srinagar for information.